502773503 04/18/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2820098

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·				
			ame	Execution	Date	
ROBERT M KALINSKY				04/11/2014		
ROBERT S TEKESKY				04/11/2014		
MICHAEL S VINING				04/11/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name: LOGAN CLUTCH CORPORATION						
Street Address:	28855	RANNE	Y PARKWAY			
City:	WESTI	AKE				
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	44145	44145				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
		4 405044				
Application Number: 142		1425611	19			
CORRESPONDENCE						
		(330)722	2-6446			
Correspondence will US Mail.		. ,	nail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be se	ent via	
			-721-0000			
I I			.KER & JOCKE SOUTH BROADWAY STREET			
			DINA, OHIO 44256			
			·			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LC-1014 CIP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RALPH E. JOCKE			
SIGNATURE:			/Ralph E. Jocke/			
DATE SIGNED:		04	04/18/2014			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=Assignment#pa	•					
source=Assignment#pa	age2.tif					

Practitioner's Docket No. LC-1014 CIP

For: U.S. and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(s): Robert M. Kalinsky Robert S. Tekesky Michael S. Vining

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Logan Clutch Corporation Westlake, Ohio Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY WITH DUAL ACTUATION PISTON

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith,

U.S. Application No. ______filed _____filed _____filed _____,*

and U.S. Provisional Application 61/872,275 filed August 30, 2013, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue, re-examination, supplemental examination, post-grant review, or inter parties review thereof.

* To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert the application number and filing date above when they become known.

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 032706 FRAME: 0806 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature this day of April 11, 2014.

Kobert m. Kalinate

Robert M. Kalinsky 8193 Twin Oaks Drive Broadview Heights, OH 44147 Nationality: U.S.

S Velenky

Robert S. Tekesky 4053 Winton Park Drive North Olmsted, OH 44070 Nationality: U.S.

Michael S. Vining 13519 Clifton Blva Lakewood, OH 44107 Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 032706 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 04/18/2014